Source of Funding 

PQGTL intends to raise PKR 300,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Hundred Million only) through an Initial Public 
Offering (IPO), issuing 30,000,000 ordinary shares at a floor price of PKR 10.00/- per share. At Cap Price, the IPO 
will raise PKR 420,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Million Only) 

2.5.2. Utilization of IPO Proceeds 

PQGTL intends to allocate the IPO proceeds towards strategic initiatives aimed at enhancing operational 
efficiency, elevating customer experience, infrastructure, market presence and ensuring sustainable long-term